GWYNEDD COUNCIL JOINT PLANNING POLICY COMMITTEE DECISION NOTICE GWYNEDD COUNCIL

(Section 100C of the Local Government Act 1972 (as amended by the Local Authorities (Coronavirus) (Meetings) (Wales) Regulations 2020)

4th February 2022

Virtual Meeting

Attendance:

Isle of Anglesey County Council

Cllr Richard Dew, Cllr John Griffith, Cllr Kenneth P Hughes,

Gwynedd Council

Cllr Anne Lloyd Jones, Cllr Gareth Griffith, Cllr Owain Williams, Cllr Paul Rowlinson,

Officers:

Dewi F Jones Main Planning Officer (IACC) Robyn Jones Legal Services Manager (IACC) Rebeca Jones Planning Policy Manager (JPPS) Heledd Jones Team Leader - (JPPS) Ffion Bryn Jones Democratic Services Officer (CG), Gareth Jones (Assistant Head, Environment (CG))

Apologies:

Cllr Berwyn Parry Jones (CG) Cllr John Pughe Roberts (CG) Cllr Robin Williams (IACS) Cllr Richard Owain Jones (IACS) Cllr Gareth Anthony Roberts (CG)

GWYNEDD COUNCIL JOINT PLANNING POLICY COMMITTEE DECISION NOTICE

GWYNEDD COUNCIL

(Section 100C of the Local Government Act 1972 (as amended by the Local Authorities (Coronavirus) (Meetings) (Wales) Regulations 2020)

Date of JOINT PLANNING POLICY COMMITTEE Meeting 4th February 2022

SUBJECT

Item 1: JOINT LOCAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW REPORT - RESPONDING TO THE PUBLIC CONSULTATION PERIOD

DECISION:

- i) Accept the proposed changes to the Review Report as shown in Appendix 2.
- ii) Approve the Review Report as the final report which will be published and submitted to the Welsh Government subject to the approval of The Full Council of Gwynedd Council and the Isle of Anglesey County Council.

THE RESULT OF THE VOTE

In favour:	7
Against:	0
Abstentions:	0

DECLARATIONS OF PERSONAL INTEREST AND PROTOCOL MATTERS

No declarations of personal interest or relevant dispensations were received.